

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1734/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 539/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 196884/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has made a statement before the Court that during the pendency of this petition the matter may just have become infructuous. He seeks two weeks time to take instructions to this effect and make a statement before this Court.

List this matter on 04.03.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)