

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.17

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1734/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 539/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the special leave petition as the matter has become infructuous.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)